

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.65 and 378 of 2006

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.03.2025	<p><u>AKS, J & ETD,J</u></p> <p>When the matters are taken up for hearing, the learned counsel for the petitioners has informed the Court that the compromise talks are going on and let both the cases be adjourned by two (2) weeks, so as to enable the parties to explore the possibilities of settlement.</p> <p>In view of the same, both the cases are adjourned to 11.04.2025 as a last indulgence, even though the case is listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">AKS,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">ETD,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Prat</p>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE