

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.65 and 378 of 2006

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.06.2025	<p><u>AKS, J & ETD,J</u></p> <p>Though the matters are listed under the caption 'for dismissal', learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) sought time.</p> <p>As a last indulgence, cases are adjourned to 07.07.2025. It is made clear that if the arguments are not advanced on the next date of hearing, orders would be passed accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ AKS,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ ETD,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Prat/pss</p>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE